Small Traction
powerbloc
powerbloc dry
Hawker® XFCTM
Bigger power for small traction
Powerbloc Powerbloc dry Hawker® XFCTM
Powerbloc, powerbloc dry and Hawker XFC are ranges
of bloc batteries for all applications in small traction, from

• Highly recyclable.
Terminal Configuration
SAE post
Female to male adapter
M6 male front terminal adapter
A B C
12 V
– + + –
–
+
Variants of polarity
Hawker XFC
Type Voltage Nominal Nominal Dimensions [mm) Weight Terminal Terminal Polarity
[V] Capacity Capacity L W Box Ht Term. Ht [kg] adapter
[Ah] C5 [Ah] C20
12XFC25 12 25 29 250 97 147 144 9.6 1200 700 M6 Female SAE post A
12XFC35 12 35 41 250 97 197 194 13.2 1200 700 M6 Female SAE post A
12XFC58 12 58 64 280 97 264 248 19.1 1200 700 M8 Female not C
applicable
12XFC82* 12 82 98 395 105 264 248 27.2 1200 700 M8 Female not C
applicable
12XFC85 12 85 100 302 175 223 227 31.5 1200 700 M6 Female SAE post B
12XFC115 12 115 128 338 173 272 273 43.0 1200 700 M6 Female SAE post B
12XFC130 12 130 154 455 173 238 238 47.6 1200 700 M6 Female not C
applicable
12XFC155 12 155 183 455 173 273 263 53.1 1200 700 M6 Female not C
applicable
12XFC158* 12 158 179 561 125 283 263 50.8 1200 700 M8 Female M6 Male C
front terminal
12XFC177* 12 177 202 561 125 317 297 58.8 1200 700 M8 Female M6 Male C
front terminal
No. of
cycles
60%